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No. of 
Licence 
6579 
7666 
7058 
7056 
7390 
6839 

5472 

5450 
7432 

7450 
6826 
6010 
5709 
5708 
6238 
7157 
5458 

6237 
7662 
7397 

7442 
7154 

7219 
7119 

8046 
8051 
6825 
5435 

5712 
4642 
6991 
7108 
6499 
7398 

Name of Licensee 
Wairarapa Holdings Ltd. 
Wairoa Finance Co. Ltd. 
Waitakere Advances Ltd. 
Waitakere Finance Ltd. 
Waiteika Investments Ltd. 
Waitomo Development and Investment Co. 

Ltd. 
Wakatu Investments Ltd. 

Wakefield Investments Ltd. 
Walker Brothers (New Zealand) Ltd. 

Walls Finance Ltd. 
Walton Building Ltd. 
Wanaka Finance Ltd. 
Wanganui Budget Accounts Ltd. 
Wanganui Credits Ltd. 
Warwick Credits Ltd. 
Waterloo Holdings Ltd. 
G. and N. Watson Ltd. 

Westburn Investments Ltd. 
West Coast Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Westcroft Investments Ltd. 

Western Bay Agency and Investments Ltd. 
Westminster Finance Corporation Ltd. 

Wexham Traders Ltd. 
Weybridge Finance Co. Ltd. 

The Whakatane Finance Co. Ltd. 
Whakatane Investments Ltd. 
Whangarei Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Whitfield Forster 

Wicksteed Securities Ltd. 
N. B. Williams 
Windsor Properties Ltd. 
Frank M. Winstone (Merchants) Ltd. 
Woburn Finance Co. Ltd. 
Zephyr Service and Finance Ltd. 

Registered Office or Offices 
24-26 Chapel Street, Masterton .. 
17 River Parade, Wairoa " 
174 Lincoln Road, Henderson " 
174 Lincoln Road, Henderson " 
95 Collingwood Street, Hamilton 
Taupiri Street, Te Kuiti 

Government Life Building, Bridge Street, 
Nelson 

138 Wakefield Street, Wellington 
Room 309, Dilworth Building, Customs 

Street, Auckland 
Maunganui Road, Mount Maunganui 
C.M.L. Building, Vine Street, Whangarei .. 
37 Ribble Street, Oamaru .. 
80 Victoria Avenue, Wanganui " 
82 Victoria Avenue, Wanganui " 
254 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch 
15-17 Dudley Street, Lower Hutt 
Care of Archibald, Carey, and Hand, Third 

Floor, Huddart Parker Building, Post 
Office Square, Wellington 

254 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch 
82 Broadway, Palmerston North 
N.LM.U. Buildings, Chancery Street, Auck

land 
Durham Street, Tauranga 
Flanders Building, 68 High Street, Lower 

Hutt 
Tuwharetoa Street, Taupo 
Asmuss House, 17-21 Graham Street, Auck-

land 
Butler's Building, The Strand, Whakatane 
Bridgers Building, The Strand, Whakatane 
C.M.L. Building, Vine Street, Whangarei .. 
Colonial Mutual Life Building, Custom-

house Quay, Wellington 
10 Wicksteed Place, Wanganui " 
Jellicoe Street, Te Puke 
52 Ruataniwha Street, Waipawa 
71-77 Customs Street East, Auckland 
49 Queens Drive, Lower Hutt 
N.I.M.U. Buildings, Chancery Street, Auck

land 

Date of Licence 
1 April 1967 
1 April 1967 
1 Apri11967 
1 April 1967 
1 April 1967 
1 April 1967 

1 Apri11967 

1 April 1967 
14 April 1967 

1 Apri11967 
1 Apri11967 
1 April 1967 
1 April 1967 
1 Apri11967 
1 April 1967 

25 May 1967 
1 Apri11967 

1 Apri11967 
1 Apri11967 
1 Apri11967 

1 April 1967 
1 April 1967 

1 Apri11967 
1 April 1967 

1 April 1967 
1 Apri11967 
1 April 1967 
1 Apri11967 

1 Apri11967 
1 April 1967 
1 Apri11967 
1 April 1967 
1 Apri11967 
1 Apri11967 

Court by Which 
Licence Granted 
Masterton 
Wairoa 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Hamilton 
Te Kuiti 

Nelson 

Wellington 
Auckland 

Tauranga 
Whangarei 
Oamaru 
Wanganui 
Wanganui 
Christchurch 
Lower Hutt 
Wellington 

Christchurch 
Palmerston North 
Auckland 

Tauranga 
Lower Hutt 

Taupo 
Auckland 

Whakatane 
Whakatane 
Whangarei 
Wellington 

Wanganui 
Tauranga 
Waipukurau 
Auckland 
Lower Hutt 
Auckland 

Partial Surrender of Coal Lease in the Southland Land 
District 

The Nobel Peace Prize may also be accorded to institu
tions or associations. 

PURSUANT to the Coal Mines Act 1925, the Minister of Mines 
hereby gives the folowing notice: 

NOTICE 
COAL lease, dated 8 December 1961, in the name of Her 
Majesty the Queen, for the purposes of Part III of the 
Coal Mines Act 1925, and registered at the office of the 
Commissioner of Crown Lands, Invercargill, over an area 
of land containing 43 acres 3 roods 23 perches, being Section 
299, Block III, Wairio Survey District, is hereby partially 
surrendered by excluding from the said land, an area of 
land containing 21 acres 1 rood 13 perches, as delineated in 
red on a plan numbered 539A deposiJted in the Head Office 
of the Mines Department, Wellington. 

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of August 1967. 
T. P. SHAND, Minister of Mines. 

(Mines 11/18) 

Notice: Nobel Peace Prize 1968 

THE following conditions of the award of the Nobel Peace 
Prize for 1968 are published for general information. 

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of September 1967. 
DAVID C. SEATH, Minister of Internal Affairs. 

NOBEL PEACE PRIZE 
ALL proposals of candidates for the Nobel Peace Prize, which 
is to be distributed 10 December 1968, must, in order to be 
taken into consideration, be laid before the Nobel Committee 
of the Norwegian Parliament by a duly qualified person 
before the 1st day of February 1968. 

Anyone of the following persons is held to be duly 
qualified: (a) Members and late members of the Nobel Com
mittee of the Norwegian Parliament, as well as the advisers 
appointed at the Norwegian Nobel Institute; (b) members 
of Parliament and members of Government of the different 
States, as well as members of the Interparliamentary Union; 
(c) members of the International Arbitration Court at The 
Hague; (d) members and associates of the Institute of Inter
national Law; (e) members of the executive committee of the 
International Peace Bureau; (f) university professors of 
political science and of law, of history, and of philosophy; and 
(g) persons who have received the Nobel Peace Prize. 

According to the Code of Statutes of the Nobel Foundation, 
section 8, the grounds upon which any proposal is made 
must be stated and sent in along with such papers and other 
documents (including biographical information) as may 
therein be referred to. 

According to section 3, every written work, to qualify for 
a prize, must have appeared in print. 

The nominators are requested not to publish proposals. 
All proposals should be ~ent to the Nobel Committee of 

the Norwegian Parliament, Drammensveien 19, Oslo. 
(LA. 158/56) 

Crown Land Set Apart, Subject as to Part to Building-line 
Conditions, for Maori Housing Purposes in Blocks XIV and 
XVI, Belmont Survey District, Hutt County 

PURSUANT to section 25 of the Public Works Act 1928, the 
Minister of Works hereby declares the land described in the 
First Schedule hereto to be set apart for Maori housing 
purposes, and also hereby declares the land described in the 
Second Schedule hereto to be set apart, subject to document 
No. 425466 notice of conditions as to line of buildings or 
hoardings, and subject to K. 39113 notice of condition as to 
line of buildings or hoardings; for Maori housing purposes 
from and after the 18th day of September 1967. 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT 

ALL that piece of land containing 26.43 perches situated in 
Block XIV, Belmont Survey District, Wellington R.D., and 
being Lot 68 D.P. 23616. Part notice No. 529101, Wellington 
Land Registry. 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT 

ALL that piece of land containing 32 perches situated in 
Bl?ck XVI, Belmont Survey District, Wellington R.D., and 
bemg Lot 50, D.P. 20893. Part notice No. 445219 and being 
formerly part certificate of title, Volume 824, folio 14, Wel
lington Land Registry. 

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of August 1967. 
PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works. 

(P.W. 24/2646/11/9; D.O. 32/0/6/191) 


