No. of				Court by Which
Licence	Name of Licensee	Registered Office or Offices	Date of Licence	Licence Granted
6579	Wairarapa Holdings Ltd	24–26 Chapel Street, Masterton	1 April 1967	Masterton
7666		17 River Parade, Wairoa	1 April 1967	
7058	Waitakere Advances Ltd.		1 April 1967	Auckland
7056		174 Lincoln Road, Henderson	1 April 1967	
7390		95 Collingwood Street, Hamilton	1 April 1967	
6839	Waitomo Development and Investment Co.		1 April 1967	Te Kuiti
0057	Ltd.		1 mpin 1907	i e ixum
5472	Wakatu Investments Ltd	Government Life Building, Bridge Street,	1 April 1967	Nelson
		Nelson	-	
5450	Wakefield Investments Ltd	138 Wakefield Street, Wellington	1 April 1967	Wellington
7432	Walker Brothers (New Zealand) Ltd	Room 309, Dilworth Building, Customs	14 April 1967	Auckland
		Street, Auckland		
7450	Walls Finance Ltd	Maunganui Road, Mount Maunganui		Tauranga
6826	Walton Building Ltd.	C.M.L. Building, Vine Street, Whangarei	1 April 1967	Whangarei
6010	Wanaka Finance Ltd		1 April 1967	
5709	Wanganui Budget Accounts Ltd		1 April 1967	
5708	Wanganui Credits Ltd		1 April 1967	
6238	Warwick Credits Ltd		1 April 1967	
7157		15–17 Dudley Street, Lower Hutt	25 May 1967	
5458	G. and N. Watson Ltd.	Care of Archibald, Carey, and Hand, Third	1 April 1967	Wellington
		Floor, Huddart Parker Building, Post		
		Office Square, Wellington		
6237		254 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch		
7662		82 Broadway, Palmerston North		
7397	Westcroft Investments Ltd	N.I.M.U. Buildings, Chancery Street, Auck-	1 April 1967	Auckland
		land		
7442	Western Bay Agency and Investments Ltd.			
7154	Westminster Finance Corporation Ltd	Flanders Building, 68 High Street, Lower	1 April 1967	Lower Hutt
		Hutt		
7219	Wexham Traders Ltd	Tuwharetoa Street, Taupo	1 April 1967	Taupo
7119	Weybridge Finance Co. Ltd		1 April 1967	Auckland
0015		land		
8046	The Whakatane Finance Co. Ltd	Butler's Building, The Strand, Whakatane	1 April 1967	
8051	Whakatane Investments Ltd	Bridgers Building, The Strand, Whakatane	1 April 1967	Whakatane
6825	Whangarei Finance Corporation Ltd		1 April 1967	Whangarei
5435	Whitfield Forster		1 April 1967	Wellington
		house Quay, Wellington	4 4 11 40 67	***
5712	Wicksteed Securities Ltd	10 Wicksteed Place, Wanganui	1 April 1967	Wanganui
4642	N. B. Williams	Jellicoe Street, Te Puke	1 April 1967	
6991	Windsor Properties Ltd.	52 Ruataminia Bricet, Halpawa	1 April 1967	
7108	Frank M. Winstone (Merchants) Ltd	71–77 Customs Street East, Auckland	1 April 1967	
6499	Woburn Finance Co. Ltd.	49 Queens Drive, Lower Hutt	1 April 1967	
7398	Zephyr Service and Finance Ltd	N.I.M.U. Buildings, Chancery Street, Auck-	1 April 1967	Auckland
		land		

Partial Surrender of Coal Lease in the Southland Land District

PURSUANT to the Coal Mines Act 1925, the Minister of Mines hereby gives the folowing notice:

NOTICE COAL lease, dated 8 December 1961, in the name of Her Majesty the Queen, for the purposes of Part III of the Coal Mines Act 1925, and registered at the office of the Commissioner of Crown Lands, Invercargill, over an area of land containing 43 acres 3 roods 23 perches, being Section 299, Block III, Wairio Survey District, is hereby partially surrendered by excluding from the said land, an area of land containing 21 acres 1 rood 13 perches, as delineated in red on a plan numbered 539A deposited in the Head Office of the Mines Department, Wellington.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of August 1967.

T. P. SHAND, Minister of Mines. (Mines 11/18)

### Notice: Nobel Peace Prize 1968

THE following conditions of the award of the Nobel Peace Prize for 1968 are published for general information.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of September 1967.

DAVID C. SEATH, Minister of Internal Affairs.

#### NOBEL PEACE PRIZE

ALL proposals of candidates for the Nobel Peace Prize, which is to be distributed 10 December 1968, must, in order to be taken into consideration, be laid before the Nobel Committee of the Norwegian Parliament by a duly qualified person before the 1st day of February 1968.

Any one of the following persons is held to be duly qualified: (a) Members and late members of the Nobel Com-mittee of the Norwegian Parliament, as well as the advisers appointed at the Norwegian Nobel Institute; (b) members of Parliament and members of Government of the different States, as well as members of the Interparliamentary Union; (c) members of the International Arbitration Court at The Harvier (d) members and accessing of the Interparliamentary Union; Hague; (d) members and associates of the Institute of Inter-national Law; (e) members of the executive committee of the International Peace Bureau; (f) university professors of political science and of law, of history, and of philosophy; and (g) persons who have received the Nobel Peace Prize.

The Nobel Peace Prize may also be accorded to institutions or associations.

According to the Code of Statutes of the Nobel Foundation, section 8, the grounds upon which any proposal is made must be stated and sent in along with such papers and other documents (including biographical information) as may therein be referred to.

According to section 3, every written work, to qualify for a prize, must have appeared in print.

The nominators are requested not to publish proposals. All proposals should be sent to the Nobel Committee of the Norwegian Parliament, Drammensveien 19, Oslo.

(I.A. 158/56)

Crown Land Set Apart, Subject as to Part to Building-line Conditions, for Maori Housing Purposes in Blocks XIV and XVI, Belmont Survey District, Hutt County

PURSUANT to section 25 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares the land described in the First Schedule hereto to be set apart for Maori housing purposes, and also hereby declares the land described in the Second Schedule hereto to be set apart, subject to document No. 425466 notice of conditions as to line of buildings or hoardings, and subject to K. 39113 notice of condition as to line of buildings or hoardings; for Maori housing purposes from and after the 18th day of September 1967.

# FIRST SCHEDULE

# WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 26.43 perches situated in Block XIV, Belmont Survey District, Wellington R.D., and being Lot 68 D.P. 23616. Part notice No. 529101, Wellington Land Registry.

## SECOND SCHEDULE WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 32 perches situated in Block XVI, Belmont Survey District, Wellington R.D., and being Lot 50, D.P. 20893. Part notice No. 445219 and being formerly part certificate of title, Volume 824, folio 14, Wel-lington Land Registry.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of August 1967.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works. (P.W. 24/2646/11/9; D.O. 32/0/6/191)